

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 310 OF 2007

STATE REP.BY SUPDT.OF POLICE,CBI,ACB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.C.LOGANATHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are indeed shocked and surprised that a  
request is made in this matter (which is listed as

item No. 101 in today's cause list) that the counsel

CRL.A. No. 310 of 2007

2

to represent the accused is not available. We had  
declined to adjourn the matter, but when we posed a  
question to the learned counsel for the respondent  
he showed his complete ignorance about the matter.  
In order to avoid any miscarriage of justice, we

adjourn the matter to be listed after the ensuing  
Diwali vacation.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER